

## **Indian Society of Ornamental Horticulture**

C/o Division of Floriculture and Landscaping ICAR–Indian Agricultural Research Institute, New Delhi-110 012 (INDIA)

Dear Reader, Greetings,

You are receiving this email to introduce the **Journal of Ornamental Horticulture** for the purpose of submission of manuscript for next issue.

Journal's Details: 1) Type: Online and Print 2) Web: https://isoh.org.in/, https://epubs.icar.org.in/index.php/JOH 3) Print ISSN: 0972-0499, E-ISSN: 2249-880X 4) Impact Factor: NAAS 4.63 5) Contact Us/WhatsApp: +91-9868073757 6) Peer Reviewed and Refereed Journal (J433) 7) President: Dr. S. K. Malhotra

**Journal of Ornamental Horticulture** publish high quality research papers on all aspects of Floriculture and Landscaping-Production Technology, Genetics & Breeding, Plant Protection, Plant Physiology, Ornamental Horticulture-Vertical Gardening, Auto-CAD, Nursery Management, Landscaping Gardening, Precision Farming, PHM & Value addition and policy papers including short communication of common interest.

Indexing: (Crossref, Google Scholar)

Best Regards, Dr. S. S. Sindhu Secretary Journal of Ornamental Horticulture, C/o ICAR- Indian Agricultural Research Institute, New Delhi - 110012 Website: <u>https://isoh.org.in/, https://epubs.icar.org.in/index.php/JOH</u> Email: secretaryisoh@gmail.com and sssindhuiari@gmail.com Tel: 9868073757